5-5-03 REC Form PTO-1594 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102440855 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Alliance Food Equipment United Dominion Industries, Inc. Processing, LLC Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 267 Livingston Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Northvale State: NJ Zip: 07647 Corporation-State Delaware Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes in No. General Partnership\_ Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Merger Assignment Corporation-State\_ Limited liability company Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: • Yes • No Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No March 28, Execution Date:\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,171,614 ,596,261 615,757 2,610,428 695,255 1,441,979 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_165.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Westfield Zip: 07090 State: NJ 30 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 30, 2003 April Arnold B. Dompieri mares Date Name of Person Signing 05/05/21/03 DBYRNE 00000070 121095 2596261 Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 CH Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 125.00 CH

0 FC:8521

0/ FC:8522

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS United Dominion Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28277, USA (formerly having an address at 2300 One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28202, USA), ("Assignor"), to the best of its information and belief is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule ("The Marks").

AND WHEREAS, Alliance Food Equipment Processing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 267 Livingston Street, P.O. Box 236, Northvale, New Jersey, 07647, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the The Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to The Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sauthorized legal representatives, effective the	aid Assignor and Assignee have signed below, by their duly ne date executed below.
	ASSIGNOR
	United Dominion Industries, Inc.
Date: March 28, 2003	By: Limit Allali
	Typed Name: Kenneth A. Rodi
	Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u>
STATE OF <u>TLLINOIS</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u> )	SS:
On this day of 2003, before to me known to be the person named in and that he/she executed the same for the uses a	Fore me personally appeared Kenneth A. Rodi who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me and purposes therein set forth.
the state of the s	Mary Beth Jusek  potary Public  y commission expires <u>Jub 3</u> , 2006

## **ASSIGNEE**

Alliance Food Equipment Processing, LLC

Date: March 28, 2003	By:	_
	Typed Name: <u>Barry T. Shapiro</u>	-
	Title: Authorized Signa	tory -
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF <u>UAKLAND</u>	رُـــ	
On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 200 to me known to be the person named that he/she executed the same for the	in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledguses and purposes therein set forth.	ged to me
SEAL	Notary Public  My commission expires 5.12.05	
	KELLY 8. WALBRIDGE	

NOTARY PUBLIC CARLAND CO., MI NOTARY PUBLIC CARLAND CO., MI NOTARY PUBLIC CARLAND CO., MI

## Schedule – Trademarks (UDI)

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No./Appl'n No.
DESIGN ON SURFACE	US	2,596,261
DOS	US	2,610,428
VERSA•LINE	US	2,171,614
VITALINE	CTM	422535
VITALINE	FR	1468034
VITALINE	KR	388729
VITALINE and design	JР	649,902
VITALINE and design	US	695,255
VOGT	US	615,757
VOGT PREMIER	US	1,441,979

RECORDED: 05/05/2003